Tuition

Tuition charges are not refundable. Adjustments for withdrawals and other circumstances can be found in the
Adjustments for Tuition, Room and Board Charges section. All graduate students pay tuition per credit hour
based upon the program in which they are matriculated. Graduate tuition is charged based on the program
rates noted below, regardless of individual course registrations. Summer tuition rates are published each
spring prior to course registration. During summer sessions all students pay tuition per credit hour according

to the level (undergraduate and graduate) and discipline of the course.

Tuition Rates

School of Management Programs
Business Administration (MBA)
Health Services Administration (M.S.)
Organizational Management (M.S.)
School of Health Sciences Masters Programs
Nursing (M.S.)

Nursing Post-Master's Certificate
Forensic Mental Health (M.S.)

Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT)
Occupational Therapy (M.S. & OTD)
Applied Nutrition (M.S.)

Community Psychology (M.A.)

Per credit hour

$725
$725
$725

$950
$780
$685
$1,005
$975
$670
$800

Mental Health Counseling & Community Psychology (M.A.) $800

Nutrition and Dietetics (M.S.)

Dietetic Internship

Dietetic Internship (Distance Track)

Esteves School of Education Programs

Applied Behavior Analysis and Autism (M.S.)
Childhood/Literacy/Special/School Health Education
Professional School Counseling (M.S.)

Educational Leadership (Ed.D.) Albany

Educational Leadership (Ed.D.) NYC

Instructional Leadership Certificate (SBL/SDL)

Sport Science: Coaching and Mental Performance (M.S.)
School of Arts and Sciences

Criminal Justice and Community Corrections (M.S.)
Forensic Mental Health (M.S.)

Other Programs & Courses

All non-matriculated students

Audited courses, per credit hour

$670
$670
$490

$685
$645
$685
$850
$1025
$425
$645

$685
$685

$730
$220

The following room charges are not refundable. Refer to the Adjustments for Tuition, Room and Board section
for information regarding adjustments to room charges due to a student's withdrawal from the College or an

approved leave of absence.
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