Tuition

Tuition charges are not refundable. Adjustments for withdrawals and other circumstances can be found in the Adjustments for Tuition, Room and Board Charges section. All graduate students pay tuition per credit hour based upon the program in which they are matriculated. Graduate tuition is charged based on the program rates noted below, regardless of individual course registrations. Summer tuition rates are published each spring prior to course registration. During summer sessions all students pay tuition per credit hour according to the level (undergraduate and graduate) and discipline of the course.

Tuition Rates	Per credit hour
School of Management Programs	
Business Administration (MBA)	\$725
Health Services Administration (M.S.)	\$725
Organizational Management (M.S.)	\$725
School of Health Sciences Masters Programs	
Nursing (M.S.)	\$950
Nursing Post-Master's Certificate	\$780
Forensic Mental Health (M.S.)	\$685
Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT)	\$1,005
Occupational Therapy (M.S. & OTD)	\$975
Applied Nutrition (M.S.)	\$670
Community Psychology (M.A.)	\$800
Mental Health Counseling & Community Psychology (M.A.) \$800	
Nutrition and Dietetics (M.S.)	\$670
Dietetic Internship	\$670
Dietetic Internship (Distance Track)	\$490
Esteves School of Education Programs	
Applied Behavior Analysis and Autism (M.S.)	\$685
Childhood/Literacy/Special/School Health Education	\$645
Professional School Counseling (M.S.)	\$685
Educational Leadership (Ed.D.) Albany	\$850
Educational Leadership (Ed.D.) NYC	\$1025
Instructional Leadership Certificate (SBL/SDL)	\$425
Sport Science: Coaching and Mental Performance (M.S.)	\$645
School of Arts and Sciences	
Criminal Justice and Community Corrections (M.S.)	\$685
Forensic Mental Health (M.S.)	\$685
Other Programs & Courses	
All non-matriculated students	\$730
Audited courses, per credit hour	\$220

The following room charges are not refundable. Refer to the Adjustments for Tuition, Room and Board section for information regarding adjustments to room charges due to a student's withdrawal from the College or an approved leave of absence.

1 2024-25 Catalog